KILLARK LIGHTING
     H A Z  LO C
     H A Z  LO C
LIGHTING
LIGHTING
LAL/LALxE/LALC SERIES
LOW PROFILE LINEAR ALUMINUM LED • EXCLUSIVE DESIGN FEATURES

50W High L/W Models 190,000 Hours to 70% Initial 60,300 Hours Official Reported
** TM-21 based values require very long duration testing. IES TM-21 “official reported” is based on at least 10,000 hours of LED chip manufacturer’s LM-80 Testing at printing.
ORDERING INFORMATION AND AMBIENT SUITABILITY
C1D2 ABCD/
ZONE 2 IIC, IIB,
IIA
C1D2
GRPS. EFG
SIMULTANEOUS
C2D1
GRPS. EFG
IEC ZONE 2 IEC ZONE 21
CATALOG NUMBER W/
DIFFUSE LENS
WEIGHT
LBS./
KG
WATTS
STD.
POWER
LENGTH
VOLTAGE AMPS
Lumens
Diffuse/
Clear
40C 55C 65C 40C 55C 65C 40C 55C 65C 40°C 55°C 65°C 40°C 55°C 65°C
LAL1830D 17.9 / 8.1
18
B-32.6 (828)
120-277VAC
0.15 - 0.06 2272 / 2479 T6 T6 T5 T4A T4A T4A T4A T4A T4A T6 T6 T5 T4 T4 T4LAL1830D-L4-2AP 21.9 / 9.9 C-51 (1295)
LAL18E1330D-L4-2AP 31.9 / 14.5 C-51 (1295)
LAL2830D 17.9 / 8.1
28
B-32.6 (828)
0.23 - 0.10 3321 / 3624 T6 T6 T5 T4A T4A T4A T4A T4A T4A T6 T6 T5 T4 T4 T4LAL2830D-L4-2AP 21.9 / 9.9 C-51 (1295)
LAL28E1330D-L4-2AP 31.9 / 14.5 C-51 (1295)
LAL4530D 17.9 / 8.1
45
B-32.6 (828)
0.38 - 0.16 5054 / 5515 T6 T5 - T4A T4A T4A T4A T4A T4A T6 T5 T5 T4 T4 T4LAL4530D-L4-2AP 21.9 / 9.9 C-51 (1295)
LAL45E1330D-L4-2AP 31.9 / 14.5 C-51 (1295)
LAL6030D 18.9 / 8.6
60
B-32.6 (828)
0.50 - 0.22 7064 / 7709 T6 T5 - T4A T4A - T4A T4A - T6 T5 - T4 T4 -LAL6030D-L4-2AP 22.9 / 10.4 C-51 (1295)
LAL60E1330D-L4-2AP 32.9 / 14.9 C-51 (1295)
LAL3430D 34.5 / 15.6
34
D-57.9 (1471)
120-277VAC
0.28 - 0.12 4517 / 4929 T6 T5 - T4A T4A - T4A T4A - T6 T5 - T4 T4 -LAL34E1330D 44.5 / 20.2 D-57.9 (1471)
LAL34E2630D 54.5 / 24.7 D-57.9 (1471)
LAL5530D 34.5 / 15.6
55
D-57.9 (1471)
0.46 - 0.20 6864 / 7490 T6 T5 - T4A T4A - T4A T4A - T6 T5 - T4 T4 -LAL55E1330D 44.5 / 20.2 D-57.9 (1471)
LAL55E2630D 54.5 / 24.7 D-57.9 (1471)
LAL8030D 34.5 / 15.6
80
D-57.9 (1471)
0.67 - 0.29 10110 / 11032 T6 T5 - T4A T4A - T4A T4A - T6 T5 - T4 T4 -LAL80E1330D 44.5 / 20.2 D-57.9 (1471)
LAL80E2630D 54.5 / 24.7 D-57.9 (1471)
LAL12030D 36.5 / 16.6
120
D-57.9 (1471)
1.00 - 0.43 15090 / 16467 T6 T5 - T4A T4A - T4A T4A - T6 T5 - T4 T4 -LAL120E1330D 46.5 / 21.1 D-57.9 (1471)
LAL120E2630D 56.5 / 25.6 D-57.9 (1471)
LALC1527D
12.03 / 4.49
15 A-18.73 (476)
12-24VDC 1.3-0.6